518,710$   868$   476$   2,093,363$

 General Debt
Service

 Assessment
District

 Comm
Transitional

Housing
 SB-1

Transportation

Special Revenue Funds

120

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES,
EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Revenues:

Taxes
Intergovernmental
Use of money and property
Fines and forfeitures
Contributions
Miscellaneous

Total Revenues

Expenditures:
Current:

General government
Public safety
Community development
Public works

Capital outlay
Debt service:

Principal retirement
Interest and fiscal charges

Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers in
Transfers out

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance

Fund Balances (Deficits) at the Beginning of the Year,
as Originally Reported

Restatements

Fund Balances (Deficits) at the Beginning of the Year,
as Restated

Fund Balances (Deficits) at the End of the Year

Debt Service
Fund

Total
Governmental

Funds

-$   2,335,950$
-   8,510,953

498   1,024,565
-   79,156
-   4,553,252
-   1,384,919

498   17,888,795

2,695   357,867
-   573,668
-   951,917
-   3,552,373
-   10,976,270

650,000   3,281,172
513,091   2,413,564

1,165,786   22,106,831

(1,165,288)   (4,218,036)

1,150,987   5,233,380
-   (3,891,773)

1,150,987   1,341,607

(14,301)   (2,876,429)

12,892   19,646,070

-   (114,680)

12,892   19,531,390

(1,409)$   16,654,961$

 Judgment
Bonds

121

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GAS TAX
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 783,146$   783,146$   783,146$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 1,846,992   1,846,992   1,867,193   20,201
Intergovernmental 568,561   100,755   52,520   (48,235)
Use of money and property 40,000   40,000   33,643   (6,357)
Miscellaneous 216,125   216,125   104,973   (111,152)
Transfers in -   -   13,475   13,475

Amounts Available for Appropriations 3,454,824   2,987,018   2,854,950   (132,068)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 2,602,727   2,669,661   1,417,159   1,252,502
Capital outlay 30,211   30,211   22,294   7,917
Debt service:

Principal retirement 530,000   530,000   530,000   -
Interest and fiscal charges 146,313   146,313   148,420   (2,107)

Transfers out -   -   14,494   (14,494)

Total Charges to Appropriations 3,309,251   3,376,185   2,132,367   1,243,818

Budgetary Fund Balance (Deficit), June 30 145,573$   (389,167)$   722,583$   1,111,750$

122

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
TRAFFIC SAFETY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 75,030$   75,030$   75,030$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Fines and forfeitures 75,000   75,000   78,951   3,951

Amounts Available for Appropriations 150,030   150,030   153,981   3,951

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 50,000   50,000   12,107   37,893

Total Charges to Appropriations 50,000   50,000   12,107   37,893

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 100,030$   100,030$   141,874$   41,844$

123

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PUBLIC SAFETY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), July 1 (2,389)$   (2,389)$   (2,389)$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 450,000   450,000   468,757   18,757
Use of money and property -   -   (598)   (598)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 447,611   447,611   465,770   18,159

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 196,342   196,342   198,619   (2,277)
Transfers out 246,463   246,463   246,463   -

Total Charges to Appropriations 442,805   442,805   445,082   (2,277)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 4,806$   4,806$   20,688$   15,882$

124

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 217,921$   217,921$   217,921$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 135,000   135,739   234,873   99,134
Use of money and property -   -   1,674   1,674

Amounts Available for Appropriations 352,921   353,660   454,468   100,808

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 282,900   311,400   239,457   71,943

Total Charges to Appropriations 282,900   311,400   239,457   71,943

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 70,021$   42,260$   215,011$   172,751$

125

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
LLEBG
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 17,385$   17,385$   17,385$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 31,891   34,941   4,602   (30,339)
Use of money and property -   -   62   62

Amounts Available for Appropriations 49,276   52,326   22,049   (30,277)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 33,587   36,637   3,875   32,762

Total Charges to Appropriations 33,587   36,637   3,875   32,762

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 15,689$   15,689$   18,174$   2,485$

126

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HOMELAND SECURITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), July 1 (4,036)$   (4,036)$   (4,036)$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental -   33,071   13,681   (19,390)

Amounts Available for Appropriations (4,036)   29,035   9,645   (19,390)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety -   33,071   6,049   27,022

Total Charges to Appropriations -   33,071   6,670   26,401

Budgetary Fund Balance (Deficit), June 30 (4,036)$   (4,036)$   2,975$   7,011$

127

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
ABANDONED VEHICLE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 103,564$   103,564$   103,564$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 20,000   20,000   53,642   33,642

Amounts Available for Appropriations 123,564   123,564   157,206   33,642

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 23,000   23,000   14,429   8,571

Total Charges to Appropriations 23,000   23,000   14,429   8,571

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 100,564$   100,564$   142,777$   42,213$

128

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
MEASURE A
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 610,875$   610,875$   610,875$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Taxes -   -   -   -
Intergovernmental 6,568,738   4,280,753   2,471,476   (1,809,277)
Use of money and property -   -   230   230
Miscellaneous -   -   488,050   488,050
Transfers in -   972,849   737,481   (235,368)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 7,179,613   5,864,477   4,308,112   (1,556,365)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 396,329   516,139   705,674   (189,535)
Capital outlay 6,139,896   4,501,745   2,296,029   2,205,716
Debt service:

Principal retirement 581,045   581,045   561,172   19,873
Interest and fiscal charges 92,337   92,337   56,095   36,242

Transfers out -   -   49,242   (49,242)

Total Charges to Appropriations 7,209,607   5,691,266   3,668,212   2,023,054

Budgetary Fund Balance (Deficit), June 30 (29,994)$   173,211$   639,900$   466,689$

129

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
ARTICLE 3
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 12$   12$   12$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 305,747   305,747   -   (305,747)
Transfers in -   7,100   -   (7,100)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 305,759   312,859   12   (312,847)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
General government 305,747   312,847   12   312,835

Total Charges to Appropriations 305,747   312,847   12   312,835

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 12$   12$   -$   (12)$

130

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NPDES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 58,369$   58,369$   58,369$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Transfers in 105,000   105,000   20,000   (85,000)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 163,369   163,369   78,369   (85,000)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 82,000   82,000   66,463   15,537

Total Charges to Appropriations 82,000   82,000   66,463   15,537

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 81,369$   81,369$   11,906$   (69,463)$

131

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
AIR QUALITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 146,954$   146,954$   146,954$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 100,000   100,000   111,600   11,600
Use of money and property -   -   738   738

Amounts Available for Appropriations 246,954   246,954   259,292   12,338

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 75,000   75,000   63,641   11,359

Total Charges to Appropriations 75,000   75,000   63,641   11,359

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 171,954$   171,954$   195,651$   23,697$

132

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HBRRP
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), July 1 (566,770)$   (566,770)$   (566,770)$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 10,433,556   10,433,556   735,048   (9,698,508)
Transfers in -   -   60,652   60,652

Amounts Available for Appropriations 9,866,786   9,866,786   228,930   (9,637,856)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Capital outlay 10,433,556   10,433,556   3,085,542   7,348,014

Total Charges to Appropriations 10,433,556   10,433,556   3,085,542   7,348,014

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), June 30 (566,770)$   (566,770)$   (2,856,612)$   (2,289,842)$

133

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
WASTE RECYCLING AB939
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 671,915$   671,915$   671,915$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 12,000   12,000   1,164   (10,836)
Use of money and property -   -   3,678   3,678
Miscellaneous 219,000   219,000   233,026   14,026

Amounts Available for Appropriations 902,915   902,915   909,783   6,868

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
General government 203,598   203,598   219,201   (15,603)

Total Charges to Appropriations 203,598   203,598   219,201   (15,603)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 699,317$   699,317$   690,582$   (8,735)$

134

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
COMMUNITIES FACILITIES DISTRICT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 163,090$   163,090$   163,090$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property -   -   (254)   (254)
Contributions 3,251,259   3,251,259   3,514,314   263,055
Miscellaneous -   52,128   26,064   (26,064)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 3,414,349   3,466,477   3,703,214   236,737

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Community development 66,259   118,387   87,264   31,123
Transfers out 3,185,000   3,185,000   3,493,000   (308,000)

Total Charges to Appropriations 3,251,259   3,303,387   3,580,264   (276,877)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 163,090$   163,090$   122,950$   (40,140)$

135

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
CERTIFIED ACCESS SPECIALIST SB 1186
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 9,661$   9,661$   9,661$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Miscellaneous 4,000   4,000   15,614   11,614

Amounts Available for Appropriations 13,661   13,661   25,275   11,614

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
General government 8,000   8,000   -   8,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 8,000   8,000   -   8,000

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 5,661$   5,661$   25,275$   19,614$

136

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
INDIO HOUSING AUTHORITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 8,880,687$   8,880,687$   8,880,687$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property -   -   1,565   1,565
Miscellaneous -   -   296,479   296,479

Amounts Available for Appropriations 8,880,687   8,880,687   9,178,731   298,044

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Community development 320,921   391,421   368,090   23,331
Transfers out -   -   87,953   (87,953)

Total Charges to Appropriations 320,921   391,421   456,043   (64,622)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 8,559,766$   8,489,266$   8,722,688$   233,422$

137

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION RECYCLE GRANT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 56,497$   56,497$   56,497$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 40,000   72,500   81,145   8,645

Amounts Available for Appropriations 96,497   128,997   137,642   8,645

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
General government 40,000   72,500   98,649   (26,149)

Total Charges to Appropriations 40,000   72,500   98,649   (26,149)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 56,497$   56,497$   38,993$   (17,504)$

138

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
PUBLIC EDUCATION GOVERNMENT CHANNEL
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 172,475$   172,475$   172,475$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Miscellaneous 195,000   195,000   195,295   295

Amounts Available for Appropriations 367,475   367,475   367,770   295

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Capital outlay 300,000   300,000   -   300,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 300,000   300,000   -   300,000

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 67,475$   67,475$   367,770$   300,295$

139

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
COPS HIRING RECOVERY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 3,714$   3,714$   3,714$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 52,604   74,311   69,875   (4,436)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 56,318   78,025   73,589   (4,436)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 46,293   62,293   67,644   (5,351)

Total Charges to Appropriations 46,293   62,293   67,644   (5,351)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 10,025$   15,732$   5,945$   (9,787)$

140

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION GRANT 2
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 1,706,614$   1,706,614$   1,706,614$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 1,700,000   -   -   -
Use of money and property -   1,000,000   942,401   (57,599)
Miscellaneous -   -   2,392   2,392

Amounts Available for Appropriations 3,406,614   2,706,614   2,651,407   (55,207)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Community development 92,573   102,973   104,182   (1,209)
Capital outlay 800,000   1,145,000   1,475,677   (330,677)

Total Charges to Appropriations 892,573   1,247,973   1,579,859   (331,886)

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 2,514,041$   1,458,641$   1,071,548$   (387,093)$

141

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION GRANT 3
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 38,597$   38,597$   38,597$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property -   -   226   226
Transfers in -   -   87,953   87,953

Amounts Available for Appropriations 38,597   38,597   126,776   88,179

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Community development 5,000   5,000   -   5,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 5,000   5,000   -   5,000

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 33,597$   33,597$   126,776$   93,179$

142

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
LIGHTING AND LANDSCAPE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 3,684,321$   3,684,321$   3,684,321$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property -   -   19,600   19,600
Contributions 1,052,479   1,052,479   1,038,938   (13,541)
Transfers in 2,404   2,404   -   (2,404)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 4,739,204   4,739,204   4,742,859   3,655

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 1,593,833   1,593,833   1,281,334   312,499

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,593,833   1,593,833   1,281,334   312,499

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 3,145,371$   3,145,371$   3,461,525$   316,154$

143

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), July 1 (163,329)$   (163,329)$   (163,329)$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 858,453   858,453   1,521,105   662,652

Amounts Available for Appropriations 695,124   695,124   1,357,776   662,652

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Community development 394,622   394,622   392,381   2,241
Capital outlay 780,000   780,000   985,655   (205,655)

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,174,622   1,174,622   1,378,036   (203,414)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), June 30 (479,498)$   (479,498)$   (20,260)$   459,238$

144

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
EMERGENCY ABANDONED AND RECALCITRANT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 121,594$   121,594$   121,594$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 37,500   37,500   18,002   (19,498)
Use of money and property -   -   743   743

Amounts Available for Appropriations 159,094   159,094   140,339   (18,755)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public works 37,500   37,500   18,102   19,398

Total Charges to Appropriations 37,500   37,500   18,102   19,398

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 121,594$   121,594$   122,237$   643$

145

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT AIR QUALITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 -$   -$   -$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 2,655,900   2,655,900   2,084,171   (571,729)
Transfers in -   -   9,227   9,227

Amounts Available for Appropriations 2,655,900   2,655,900   2,093,398   (562,502)

Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Capital outlay 2,655,900   2,655,900   2,093,398   562,502

Total Charges to Appropriations 2,655,900   2,655,900   2,093,398   562,502

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 -$   -$   -$   -$

146

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
CAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 117$   117$   117$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental -   21,079   15,679   (5,400)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 117   21,196   15,797   (5,399)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety -   21,079   10,679   10,400
Capital outlay -   -   5,000   (5,000)

Total Charges to Appropriations -   21,079   15,679   5,400

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 117$   117$   118$   1$

147

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
DONATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 47,741$   47,741$   47,741$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Miscellaneous -   20,000   23,026   3,026

Amounts Available for Appropriations 47,741   67,741   70,767   3,026

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
General government 15,700   35,700   37,310   (1,610)
Capital outlay 16,000   16,000   -   16,000

Total Charges to Appropriations 31,700   51,700   37,310   14,390

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 16,041$   16,041$   33,457$   17,416$

148

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
HOUSING RELATED PARK PROGRAM
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 177,664$   177,664$   177,664$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 1,109,500   1,109,500   499,400   (610,100)
Transfers in -   -   41,995   41,995

Amounts Available for Appropriations 1,287,164   1,287,164   719,059   (568,105)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Capital outlay 1,109,500   1,109,500   719,059   390,441

Total Charges to Appropriations 1,109,500   1,109,500   719,059   390,441

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 177,664$   177,664$   -$   (177,664)$

149

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
OFFICE OF TRAFFIC SAFETY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund (Deficit), July 1 (2,313)$   (2,313)$   (2,313)$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental 25,000   34,000   23,122   (10,878)

Amounts Available for Appropriations 22,687   31,687   20,809   (10,878)

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety 25,000   34,000   20,809   13,191

Total Charges to Appropriations 25,000   34,000   20,809   13,191

Budgetary Fund Balance (Deficit), June 30 (2,313)$   (2,313)$   -$   2,313$

150

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
SB-1 TRANSPORTATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
 Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 -$   -$   -$   -$

Resources (Inflows):
Intergovernmental -   497,536   519,848   22,312
Use of money and property -   -   (1,138)   (1,138)

Amounts Available for Appropriations -   497,536   518,710   21,174

Charges to Appropriations (Outflows):
Public safety -   -   -   -

Total Charges to Appropriations -   497,536   -   497,536

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 -$   -$   518,710$   518,710$

151

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
COMMUNITY TRANSITIONAL HOUSING
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)